Division of Procurement

Non-Catalog Order

Office of Finance

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Rockville, Maryland

Buyer: Stephanie Dor

240-740-7538

Contract Summary: Supplies and Repairs of String Instruments - Guitar Center dba Music & Arts

Contract Term: 8/26/2020 through 8/25/2023

Supplier

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

\
Category |Description

580.00 |END PINS, INSTALLED - BASS - STEEL
ROD W/EBONY

580.00 |END PINS, INSTALLED -CELLO - 18", 21",
24"

580.00 |'REGLUE FINGER BOARD ON BASS

580.00 'REGLUE FINGER BOARD ON CELLO
580.00 |REGLUE FINGER BOARD ON VIOLA
580.00 |REGLUE FINGER BOARD ON VIOLIN

580.00 |REPAIR OF CRACKED PEG BOX
. CRACKED PEG BOX TO BE REINFORCED
THROUGH WOOD GRAFTS TO INSIDE OF
PEG BOX. INCLUDES FINISHING

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL TAIL GUT OR TAIL
WIRE ON BASS

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL TAIL GUT OR TAIL
WIRE ON CELLO

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL TAIL GUT OR TAIL
WIRE ON VIOLA

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL TAIL GUT OR TAIL
WIRE ON VIOLIN

580.00 |REPLACE TUNING ADJUSTERS - CELLO -
C,G,D,AND A

580.00 |REPLACE TUNING ADJUSTERS - VIOLA -
C,G,D,AND A

uoM

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

SET

SET

Price

106.25

99.30

137.50

110.50

79.00

79.00

66.00

40.20

36.90

36.90

54.00

44.00

Notes

Howard Core

Howard Core

Estimate Only
Howard Core
Howard Core
Howard Core
Howard Core
Howard Core

Howard Core
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Division of Procurement

Non-Catalog Order

Office of Finance

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Rockville, Maryland

Buyer: Stephanie Dor

240-740-7538

Contract Summary: Supplies and Repairs of String Instruments - Guitar Center dba Music & Arts

Contract Term: 8/26/2020 through 8/25/2023

Supplier

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

\
Category |Description

DBA 580.00 |REPLACE TUNING ADJUSTERS - VIOLIN -
E,A D, AND G
DBA 580.00 |RESETTING OF BASS SOUND POST

DBA 580.00 |RESETTING OF CELLO SOUND POST

DBA 580.00 |RESETTING OF VIOLA SOUND POST

DBA 580.00 |RESETTING OF VIOLIN SOUND POST

DBA 580.00 |BASS BOWS - FIBERGLASS FRENCH, 1/2, 3/4

DBA 580.00 |BASS BOWS - FIBERGLASS, 1/2, 3/4, FULL

DBA 580.00 |BASS/CELLO NECK SEPARATED AT
BUTTON, REPAIR TO INCLUDE NEW DOVE

TAILED BUTTON, REGLUE NECK AND
FINISHING

DBA 580.00 | CORDURA BAGS FOR CELLOS, 1/2, 3/4,
FULL

DBA 580.00 |CORDURA BAGS FOR STRING BASSES,
1/2, 3/4
DBA 580.00 FOAM ROCK-PIN STOPS

DBA 580.00 |INSTALL TAILPIECE - BASS WITH 4 BUILT
IN ADJUSTERS

uoM

SET

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

Price

44.00

25.00

25.00

20.50

20.50

59.54

59.54

89.00
n/a

59.99
79.99
83.58

71.98
150.15
491

106.80

Notes

Howard Core

Glasser

Glasser

Estimate Only

Eastman
Eastman
Glaesel

Glasser
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Division of Procurement

Non-Catalog Order

Office of Finance

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Rockville, Maryland

Buyer: Stephanie Dor

240-740-7538

Contract Summary: Supplies and Repairs of String Instruments - Guitar Center dba Music & Arts

Contract Term: 8/26/2020 through 8/25/2023

Supplier

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

Category |Description

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

INSTALL TAILPIECE - CELLO WITH 4 BUILT
IN ADJUSTERS
INSTALL TAILPIECE - VIOLA WITH 4 BUILT
IN ADJUSTERS
INSTALL TAILPIECE - VIOLIN WITH 4 BUILT
IN ADJUSTERS
PEGS - EBONY

REHAIRING OF BASS BOWS (UNBLEACHED
HAIR-BEST QUALITY)

REHAIRING OF CELLO BOWS
(UNBLEACHED HAIR-BEST QUALITY)
REHAIRING OF VIOLA BOWS
(UNBLEACHED HAIR-BEST QUALITY)
REHAIRING OF VIOLIN BOWS
(UNBLEACHED HAIR-BEST QUALITY)
REPAIR OF BASS LOW NECK BREAK

. REPAIRS OF BROKEN LOWER NECKS TO E
EITHER SECURED THROUGH INSERTION OF
1/2" DOWEL INTO HEEL OR ANOTHER
SUITABLE METHOD, SUCH AS V GRAFTING
TO CENTER TO REPLACE HEEL. INCLUDES
GLUING AND FINISHING

REPAIR OF BODY CRACKS (TOPS, BACK,
AND SIDES)

. IF FORCE IS NECESSARY TO CLOSE THE
OPEN CRACK, THE TOP WILL BE REMOVED
. INCLUDES VARNISH TOUCH-UP

uoM

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

Price

74.80

32.10

32.10

36.90

36.50

31.50

21.50

21.50

Notes

Glasser
Glasser

Glasser
Howard Core Single
Peg Installed

Glasser
Glasser
Glasser

Glasser

Estimate Only

Estimate Only
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Division of Procurement

Non-Catalog Order

Office of Finance

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Rockville, Maryland

Buyer: Stephanie Dor

240-740-7538

Contract Summary: Supplies and Repairs of String Instruments - Guitar Center dba Music & Arts

Contract Term: 8/26/2020 through 8/25/2023

Supplier

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

\
Category |Description

580.00 |REPAIR OF CELLO LOW NECK BREAK

580.00 |S REPLACE AND INSTALL BRASS ISLET IN
FROG OF BASS BOW

580.00 'REPLACE AND INSTALL BRASS ISLET IN
FROG OF CELLO BOW

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL BRASS ISLET IN
FROG OF VIOLA BOW

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL BRASS ISLET IN
FROG OF VIOLIN BOW

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL BUTTON AND
SCREW IN FROG OF BASS BOW

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL BUTTON AND
SCREW IN FROG OF CELLO BOW

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL BUTTON AND
SCREW IN FROG OF VIOLA BOW

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL BUTTON AND
SCREW IN FROG OF VIOLIN BOW

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG
ON BASS BOW - EBONY

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG
ON BASS BOW - PLASTIC

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG
ON CELLO BOW - EBONY

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG
ON CELLO BOW - PLASTIC

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG
ON VIOLA BOW - PLASTIC

580.00 |REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG
ON VIOLA BOW - EBONY

uoM

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

Price

20.37

20.37

20.37

20.37

20.37

20.37

20.37

20.37

87.00

36.50

68.00

31.50

21.50

58.00

Notes

Estimate Only
Glasser
Glasser
Glasser
Glasser
Glasser
Glasser
Glasser

Glasser

Howard Core
Includes Rehair
Glasser Includes
Rehair

Howard Core
Includes Rehair
Glasser Includes
Rehair

Glasser Includes
Rehair

Howard Core
Includes Rehair
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Division of Procurement

Non-Catalog Order

Office of Finance

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Rockville, Maryland

Buyer: Stephanie Dor

240-740-7538

Contract Summary: Supplies and Repairs of String Instruments - Guitar Center dba Music & Arts

Contract Term: 8/26/2020 through 8/25/2023

Supplier

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

GUITAR CENTER, INC.

MUSIC & ARTS

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

Category |Description

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

580.00

REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG
ON VIOLIN BOW - PLASTIC

REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG
ON VIOLIN BOW - EBONY

REPLACE AND INSTALL PLASTIC OR BONE
TIP ON BASS BOW

REPLACE AND INSTALL PLASTIC OR BONE
TIP ON CELLO BOW

REPLACE AND INSTALL PLASTIC OR BONE
TIP ON VIOLA BOW

REPLACE AND INSTALL PLASTIC OR BONE
TIP ON VIOLIN BOW

REPLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION OF
BASS BRIDGE (MUST BE FITTED)
REPLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION OF
CELLO BRIDGE (MUST BE FITTED)
REPLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION OF
VIOLA BRIDGE (MUST BE FITTED)
REPLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION OF
VIOLIN BRIDGE (MUST BE FITTED)
REPLACEMENT OF BASS STRING SETS
(GOOD QUALITY)

REPLACEMENT OF CELLO STRING SETS
(GOOD QUALITY)

uoM

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

SET

SET

Price

21.50

57.00

113.50

104.90

96.30

96.30

120.20

73.60

48.80

48.80

92.00

56.70

Notes

Glasser Includes
Rehair

Howard Core
Includes Rehair
Howard Core
Includes Rehair
Howard Core
Includes Rehair
Howard Core
Includes Rehair
Howard Core
Includes Rehair

Despiau
Despiau
Despiau
Despiau
D'Addario

D'Addario
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Division of Procurement

Non-Catalog Order

Office of Finance

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Rockville, Maryland

Buyer: Stephanie Dor

240-740-7538

Contract Summary: Supplies and Repairs of String Instruments - Guitar Center dba Music & Arts

Contract Term: 8/26/2020 through 8/25/2023

\
Supplier Category |Description

GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA 580.00 ' REPLACEMENT OF MISCELLANEOUS
MUSIC & ARTS PARTS
SUCH AS CASE HANDLES, BOW GRIPS,
INDIVIDUAL STRINGS
% OFF LIST PRICE
PER 1/4 HOUR,
MISC. LABOR CHARGE

GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA 580.00 |REPLACEMENT OF VIOLA STRING SETS

MUSIC & ARTS (GOOD QUALITY)
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA 580.00 |REPLACEMENT OF VIOLIN STRING SETS
MUSIC & ARTS (GOOD QUALITY)

uoM

PERCENT

SET

SET

Price

0.50

51.30

51.30

Notes

50% off list for parts.
$16.87/quarter hour
labor

D'Addario

D'Addario
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