	Office	of Procurement e of Finance			Non-Catalog Order
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Rockville, Maryland					Buyer: Stephanie Dor 240-740-7538
		tring Instruments - Guitar Center dba Music & Arts 6/2020 through 8/25/2023			
Supplier	Category	Description	UOM	Price	Notes
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	END PINS, INSTALLED - BASS - STEEL ROD W/EBONY	EACH	106.25	Howard Core
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	END PINS, INSTALLED - CELLO - 18", 21", 24"	EACH	99.30	Howard Core
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REGLUE FINGER BOARD ON BASS	EACH	137.50	
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REGLUE FINGER BOARD ON CELLO	EACH	110.50	
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REGLUE FINGER BOARD ON VIOLA	EACH	79.00	
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REGLUE FINGER BOARD ON VIOLIN	EACH	79.00	
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPAIR OF CRACKED PEG BOX . CRACKED PEG BOX TO BE REINFORCED THROUGH WOOD GRAFTS TO INSIDE OF PEG BOX. INCLUDES FINISHING	EACH		
					Estimate Only
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL TAIL GUT OR TAIL WIRE ON BASS	EACH	66.00	Howard Core
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL TAIL GUT OR TAIL WIRE ON CELLO	EACH	40.20	Howard Core
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL TAIL GUT OR TAIL WIRE ON VIOLA	EACH	36.90	Howard Core
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL TAIL GUT OR TAIL WIRE ON VIOLIN	EACH	36.90	Howard Core
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE TUNING ADJUSTERS - CELLO - C, G, D, AND A	SET	54.00	Howard Core
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE TUNING ADJUSTERS - VIOLA - C, G, D, AND A	SET	44.00	Howard Core

		of Procurement			Non-Catalog Order
1403/77/		e of Finance			
MONIC		UNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS lle, Maryland			Buyer: Stephanie Dor 240-740-7538
		tring Instruments - Guitar Center dba Music & Arts			
Contra	act Term: 8/2	6/2020 through 8/25/2023			
Supplier	Category	Description	UOM	Price	Notes
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE TUNING ADJUSTERS - VIOLIN - E, A, D, AND G	SET	44.00	Howard Core
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	RESETTING OF BASS SOUND POST	EACH	25.00	
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	RESETTING OF CELLO SOUND POST	EACH	25.00	
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	RESETTING OF VIOLA SOUND POST	EACH	20.50	
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	RESETTING OF VIOLIN SOUND POST	EACH	20.50	
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	BASS BOWS - FIBERGLASS FRENCH, 1/2, 3/4	EACH	59.54	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	BASS BOWS - FIBERGLASS, 1/2, 3/4, FULL	EACH	59.54 89.00 n/a	Classer
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	BASS/CELLO NECK SEPARATED AT BUTTON, REPAIR TO INCLUDE NEW DOVE TAILED BUTTON, REGLUE NECK AND FINISHING	EACH		Glasser Estimate Only
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	CORDURA BAGS FOR CELLOS, 1/2, 3/4, FULL	EACH	59.99 79.99 83.58	Eastman
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	CORDURA BAGS FOR STRING BASSES, 1/2, 3/4	EACH	71.98 150.15	Eastman
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	FOAM ROCK-PIN STOPS	EACH	4.91	Glaesel
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	INSTALL TAILPIECE - BASS WITH 4 BUILT IN ADJUSTERS	EACH	106.80	Glasser

Division of Procurement					Non-Catalog Order
MONT		e of Finance			
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Rockville, Maryland					Buyer: Stephanie Dor 240-740-7538
Contract Summary: Supplies and Repairs of String Instruments - Guitar Center dba Music & Arts Contract Term: 8/26/2020 through 8/25/2023					
Supplier	Category	Description	UOM	Price	Notes
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	INSTALL TAILPIECE - CELLO WITH 4 BUILT IN ADJUSTERS	EACH	74.80	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	INSTALL TAILPIECE - VIOLA WITH 4 BUILT IN ADJUSTERS	EACH	32.10	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	INSTALL TAILPIECE - VIOLIN WITH 4 BUILT IN ADJUSTERS	EACH	32.10	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	PEGS - EBONY	EACH	36.90	Howard Core Single Peg Installed
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REHAIRING OF BASS BOWS (UNBLEACHED HAIR-BEST QUALITY)	EACH	36.50	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REHAIRING OF CELLO BOWS (UNBLEACHED HAIR-BEST QUALITY)	EACH	31.50	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REHAIRING OF VIOLA BOWS (UNBLEACHED HAIR-BEST QUALITY)	EACH	21.50	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REHAIRING OF VIOLIN BOWS (UNBLEACHED HAIR-BEST QUALITY)	EACH	21.50	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPAIR OF BASS LOW NECK BREAK . REPAIRS OF BROKEN LOWER NECKS TO E EITHER SECURED THROUGH INSERTION OF 1/2" DOWEL INTO HEEL OR ANOTHER SUITABLE METHOD, SUCH AS V GRAFTING TO CENTER TO REPLACE HEEL. INCLUDES GLUING AND FINISHING	EACH		
	500.00			ļ	Estimate Only
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPAIR OF BODY CRACKS (TOPS, BACK, AND SIDES) . IF FORCE IS NECESSARY TO CLOSE THE OPEN CRACK, THE TOP WILL BE REMOVED . INCLUDES VARNISH TOUCH-UP	EACH		Estimate Only

	Office	of Procurement e of Finance			Non-Catalog Order
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Rockville, Maryland					Buyer: Stephanie Dor 240-740-7538
Contract Summary: Supplies and Repairs of String Instruments - Guitar Center dba Music & Arts Contract Term: 8/26/2020 through 8/25/2023					
Supplier	Category	Description	UOM	Price	Notes
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPAIR OF CELLO LOW NECK BREAK	EACH		Estimate Only
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	S REPLACE AND INSTALL BRASS ISLET IN FROG OF BASS BOW	EACH	20.37	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL BRASS ISLET IN FROG OF CELLO BOW	EACH	20.37	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL BRASS ISLET IN FROG OF VIOLA BOW	EACH	20.37	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL BRASS ISLET IN FROG OF VIOLIN BOW	EACH	20.37	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL BUTTON AND SCREW IN FROG OF BASS BOW	EACH	20.37	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL BUTTON AND SCREW IN FROG OF CELLO BOW	EACH	20.37	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL BUTTON AND SCREW IN FROG OF VIOLA BOW	EACH	20.37	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL BUTTON AND SCREW IN FROG OF VIOLIN BOW	EACH	20.37	Glasser
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG ON BASS BOW - EBONY	EACH	87.00	Howard Core Includes Rehair
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG ON BASS BOW - PLASTIC	EACH	36.50	Glasser Includes Rehair
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG ON CELLO BOW - EBONY	EACH	68.00	Howard Core Includes Rehair
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG ON CELLO BOW - PLASTIC	EACH	31.50	Glasser Includes Rehair
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG ON VIOLA BOW - PLASTIC	EACH	21.50	Glasser Includes Rehair
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG ON VIOLA BOW - EBONY	EACH	58.00	Howard Core Includes Rehair

Contract Summary: Supplies and	Office GOMERY CO Rockvil I Repairs of S	of Procurement e of Finance UNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS lle, Maryland tring Instruments - Guitar Center dba Music & Arts 6/2020 through 8/25/2023			Non-Catalog Order Buyer: Stephanie Dor: 240-740-7538
Supplier	Category	Description	UOM	Price	Notes
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG ON VIOLIN BOW - PLASTIC	EACH	21.50	Glasser Includes Rehair
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL COMPLETE FROG ON VIOLIN BOW - EBONY	EACH	57.00	Howard Core Includes Rehair
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL PLASTIC OR BONE TIP ON BASS BOW	EACH	113.50	Howard Core Includes Rehair
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL PLASTIC OR BONE TIP ON CELLO BOW	EACH	104.90	Howard Core Includes Rehair
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL PLASTIC OR BONE TIP ON VIOLA BOW	EACH	96.30	Howard Core Includes Rehair
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACE AND INSTALL PLASTIC OR BONE TIP ON VIOLIN BOW	EACH	96.30	Howard Core Includes Rehair
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION OF BASS BRIDGE (MUST BE FITTED)	EACH	120.20	Despiau
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION OF CELLO BRIDGE (MUST BE FITTED)	EACH	73.60	Despiau
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION OF VIOLA BRIDGE (MUST BE FITTED)	EACH	48.80	Despiau
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION OF VIOLIN BRIDGE (MUST BE FITTED)	EACH	48.80	Despiau
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACEMENT OF BASS STRING SETS (GOOD QUALITY)	SET	92.00	D'Addario
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACEMENT OF CELLO STRING SETS (GOOD QUALITY)	SET	56.70	D'Addario

Division of Procurement					Non-Catalog Order
Office of Finance					
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Rockville, Maryland					Buyer: Stephanie Dor: 240-740-7538
Contract Summary: Supplies and					
Contra	act Term: 8/2	6/2020 through 8/25/2023			
Supplier	Category	Description	UOM	Price	Notes
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACEMENT OF MISCELLANEOUS PARTS SUCH AS CASE HANDLES, BOW GRIPS, INDIVIDUAL STRINGS % OFF LIST PRICE PER 1/4 HOUR, MISC. LABOR CHARGE	PERCENT	0.50	50% off list for parts. \$16.87/quarter hour labor
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACEMENT OF VIOLA STRING SETS (GOOD QUALITY)	SET	51.30	D'Addario
GUITAR CENTER, INC. DBA MUSIC & ARTS	580.00	REPLACEMENT OF VIOLIN STRING SETS (GOOD QUALITY)	SET	51.30	D'Addario